
las. James A. llurray ,· 
Fairmount Hotel, 
5nn Frunciaa t Cali~. 

liy dear lire. liurray: 

• 

• 

. 
Am glad to inform you that the brid.6e is now 

open near Del ar, and you can come via tb e ooaat to 
San Diego. 7e 11 be mighty glad to see you. Drop· 
ns· a lille a day or t1!JO ahead of time when you are 
oomin • 

The Onyamaoa Syttern is inver~ good 
for na.tor, thanks to oar. hea.vy raine. 

. 
I hope you got the flowers 0. K. , and 

you the Compliments of the .Seaeon, I am 

Sincerely :vours. · 

EF :Klif.t 

• 

/al--
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:. 

ltV do~r ura. ur:ra:v: 
! odsJ . nw Attention ~a O!llled to a ooztaili ·· 

oat of lfr. Uurray'o, B s}'\..ort time bo:rore h1a death• . 
·that 1s t~ical of tho man and h1n aation · a oortalDlJ' 
. u~ the cool:loe of ~ beart o noth1Dg !JVer bei'ore 
btlo dono. · · , 

uay back 1n 1913 a ur. sa.ner bad oo 
interest 1n. or represented. aom people, I bol1ovo. ibO 
controlloa. lando on the Llndtl Vista mesa. We met bougbt 
the b()nte or the .Linda V1s~ Irrifr.lt1on. D1str1at, a·ome• 
tbtng 11k«;t 300 ,~00 1JOrth and wore try1~ to aoneat on 
sruno n4 d1eao1ve tho 41atr1o't in ordor to aoqn1re the 
title ~o the property and Mko it pae01ble for tho · 
·brinuing o~ ·the r~nor's tor onto tho L1!1l& V1Bta 
' oea.. I 414 e. foolish th~ nt th.nt tlftla. ·I was so 
euro ro 801D8 to mako 'that 1Jtlter developmont that 
I m:oto G latter to ur. ::auor atatin8 that X was 8111'8 .. 
thst t:ne :tar \1XJ.uld bo on tho Linda ViSta Mesa w1thln 
5 1oors £r01:1 date. 8lJd that . _ • 5auor . oould oaU mo . 
an::vthiDB he . ·ted to if the tor wno not brought on· 
the Llml V1~ta ~eaa w1 thin tho por1o4 m.entlo:ned. 

· AD ~a kno , the wo.r brOke out. It .a. 
impossible -to •iMllqtJs 4 it 1s only . 1th1n ·tho last 
fo Oil~ that · · htlve seen tho poSB1'ti11.1tJ OOID!DDoillS 
to ttev~lop•1nto a rcalitJ to put water on tba .Llrda ·. . · 
Vi a me • altho the -contrsct arc not . 1sn04 up Jot• 
Bcm&vor, it · a . fooUah letter to -.r1t • · 4 tf HZ-. 
~uor ted to tako adwntog . qt S.t 1_ he ooal4 btl~o 
code me a lot at trouble · 1th-tbe Uttl10. · ·. • 

DDt tl.OtJU t 0 

'f 

Fobruory 2, 1922 . 

~F • . Jooeo a.· Ilnrrny, 
~n~~n~~ · ~11~ . 

- - U i] ' \.U• "' .. 

• 

. . . I~cl os.?d £ind oopy o-r l etter to I.II.·. :aroon 
,7h1oh .1 0 ex.vlunatory and :for :your infornatton. 

· I hall £ollou your instruotiona in the 
·.matter \7lm.tevcr tho. o.re~ 

. 
.. · 1Iop1ll(; that you w.·e :fooling better :md 

getting a eood 1·ost · 
. ' . 

Ver·~- cinoeral y yom.• s • 

EF: AII 

Copy sent ·to ~oma Lin~a Sanitarium, Lorna. Linda, cal1:f. 

• 

. . 

• 



-a-
. . . 

pnrpose••. • aauor•a que to · 
h:f he nted 1t, • ~ rop11ed: ··-. '' ~ ~ink . a Od · 

dosl of Ed - letoher • . It aa a foolleh lOtter for him . 
to h s.ve 'fl'rittaa. You aro a news r nDD • . Yo'Ci -~ 
ot d at . lotohe~ some da~ nd 1n B ep1rlt of ·l'oYOng ., 

print th t lotter. and I c1o not . •nt to e~o Jletoher.. 
barrnaeed. It you sivo me tho letter I will t 

it· up. " 

· · · · l:r. saner DaJO he. ~vo · ~· ra-, tho latter 
and ho taro 1t up 1n • &luor s preao®o. , ~ . . 

~ . . . . ur. nrr~ mvo1• ea1d a wor4 to mo about it 
dur ltic 11fet1mo, but it e a fr:!end13' fiat, an4 
1t s~oaed tho spirit or the m1.n. It ~oat llr\ke8 me ·. 

up to tho memo17 of ..,. • nurrar o notbina ever d14 
be foro. 

If neyono queetlons tho oo.n1 t:T ot L1r. Marray • 
there 1c no I!Jln who will be maro glad to teot1fi 1D 

. your b half ao to • tturray•n onn1t1 than !Jl-~ aauer, 
as woll aa ~noli'. 

1th kSndast poreonal rega~o. 
Very 

• James • ra7• 
llOnt er0'9, c U orn!B. 

\ 

• 
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lfrs. James A. Hurray, 
Monterey. California. 

liy dear Mrs. Murray : 

~ebrnary· 9, 1922 

, 

Enclosed find aopy of letter that I wrote 
. 

Mr. Br0\9Jn regarding this property. 

be mrth $60,000 today . and under all the circumatanoes 

1: hope you oan sea your· way clear to reoomtoond to · 

• Brorm that the Morse ComtruotiDn Company ·note 

be c ancelled on the payment of 1500.00. 

I will appreciate anything you .aan do for . 

me to get this deplorable uatter etr~ghtened ·out. 

EF: KLU 

Viith k ina personal regards, I am 

Sinoerely yours, 

• 

• 

' 

February 
Tenth 
1922 

r.trs. Jamoe A. Murrar, 
Uont eroy , Cal if. 

i.ty dear JArs. llurray : 
. Enaloaed find eh ipnin~ receipt f or a 

fa\1 oi·angas , lemonn and t aneor:tnes . I·t is a 

pleasnre to send t horn . 

flit h k i nl regt\rdo, I an 

Sioo orol:v yours , 

EF:KLll 

• 

• 
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Loma Linda Sanita wrl ,and Hospital 
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· Mr. Ed Fletcher, 
San Diego , Cal if. 

, Lly d oar· 1Jr .• · Fle to her : 
. 

Monterey , Cal if ornia 
February 28m 1922. 

. . 

In oase you will rooQrd immediately a sood 
and sni'fioiont deed to 1tary n. Uurray o:f ttonteroy, 
Cali ·orniu, to Lot "H'', Blook 46, of Horton's .. 
Addition, in the City of San Diego, on which i s the 
building kno~1n aG th·c "Flatchor Building"," and used 
by you a . your offico building, I agree to return 
to . ou :vaur note in the m o:f c!·42,0CO dated 
~eoembor 31 , 1910, payabl to May A. Uurray, ~henevor 

. said property i·r-. :free c1nd ale r of encumbrano in 
my n mo; tho undorotanding bnin t hat ·commencing 

. obrua~ 1 t, · 1924, you ~ill commence paying me tho 
sum of ..,!250.00 par month, tho flrct or a · ch month 
·in advance, you to pay l ll taxes and .in ~·urancc. 
·Thi under to.ri·1ing to rom~n in force until the 
title is free and clear of oncumbr~r.ce in : my name. 

J 

·· · · . In- c sa • for !lny ro son . you r·hould bo 
compelled to pay eithor "princiP.!ll or interest on t il e 
Uay A •. lurray note sbovo mentioned, by hor or her 
assigns, than in that oaoe I will re r un you any 
paymonta that you muy m ke mo after ~ obruary 1~ , 
1924; other.wi.-,e this underot .ndi .,. 1:: in full 
foroe nd effect. .., 

Youra very truly, ' 1 
... 

• 



. 
lJrs. James A. Murray, 
Monterey, Calif. · 

:.ty dear ltrs. llurray: 

• 

Yay 31, 1922. 

}~closed find oopy of letter which I have 
reoaived from Lir. Brown, mioh is oxplamtory, also 
copy of my letter in reply. 

I was certainly sur!n-ised to hear from him, 
as yon assured me I had nothing to worry about that 
note, and it was not moessary to put it in the · 
h:1nds of the administrator, acaordi·ng to Ill'3 under-standing. 

''Dlen mll it be convenient for me to moat 
yon o.nd where. I can come to 1.1ont.erey, or IID ot you 
anywhere. in Cal:ii'ornia at your convenience. 

· I hope you are :feeling bettor. The family 
aro all well. 

ZF :f:T,T.t 

\'lith kinl regards. I am 

Sincerely yours. 

• 

Mre. J'ames A. l.!nrrBQ. 
Monterey, Calif. 

· 15y d C?ar l.lrs • ldurray: · 

) 
I 

June a, 1922 

• 1!rhanka to you and ~tewart I l1a vo secured an 

equitable adjua:tmont of the Morse Construction Comp:my 

nn ttor. and it is de a ply a ppreaio.ted. 

I :feel suro that I can still be of service 
. 

· to you and yours and it nill bo a pleasure indeed. 

Yours sincerely, 

·co- z.tr. llaldorn 



August Z3, 1922 

File 220-4 

-. 

1!y dear 1Irs . Eurray: 

. 3nclooed :find copy o:f letter \mioh is explana-
tory • I UI!l sure you \'1111 bo satisfied 't"'ith tho valuations 
placed on the property by tho state inmritance tax 
appraisers. I bave done the very best I could to gtf:-ep 
the val nation within bounds. 

Everything is going along as usual here, altho 
we mve had so anah rain this past winter we have not · 
sold any water to the city at all . 

The family are all well , and I um erstand you 
are improving vory muoh. This I am more than giad to 
know~· I hope to see you in the near fttt ur e a a soon 
as tne state and government i nbsritanoe tax v-~luations · 
have been determined. 

\'/i th kindest personal regards to you e.nd 
yours, I am 

EP: EI.!.i 

Mrs. James tirray. 
MOnterey , Cali~orniu. 

Sincerely yours , 

.. 

, 

.. 

22o-4 

• • 

. 
) 

· OctOber 11. 1922. 

Urs • ~ames A. Uurrq, 
Monterey • Calif 01• n1a. . 

Uy dear Ura. llurrq : 

Inclosea. herem th find report of our 
seoretary in relation to the affairs of the CUJnmaoa 
water Comp.ny .tram SeptEmber 1, 1921 to September 1, 

· 1922, all of vl.lioh 1s expla.na tory. 

As I explained ~o you bei'ore. aJ.l of tile $45.629.31 ~ 
for tl1e reomstruot1on of the min flune me for the 
11ning with two-ply rubberoid roofing with bur1ap center -
27 m11os of f'lum. rm.klng it p:actlonl~ water-tight and 
good for the next seven or ejght yearo. There . 1s at111 
three miles of flwoo that should be similarly repaired, llllt 
C7il1ng to our large Bl1PP17 of water it will not be na oeaaary 
tD go to that ezpense this year. 

We had four or :f1 ve thousand dollars of :flood damage 
the last year. IBrtim.la.rl.~ on Chocolate Creek: that h3d to 
be put in :permanent condition, and thiD inolllded a verr 
heavy expense on pipe repairs lo.st fall, as ell as the 
installation of over l3 ,000 feat of new cast iron pipe this 
antt11e:r in :rrorml Heights to replace 1he ol.d, and whloh had 

.. to be done. The Boo.rd of Supervisors was ready 1D tnnke us 
.trouble if we had not tb.ne so • 

OUr taxes alone ~re $5,om l.Bat :vanr. This oom1ng 
-,ear, expeotl!J8 no extraordimry f1ood dQIIBgo. am our flume 
being in such good oondit19n. we w11~ be able to keep our 
mintenanoe and operating axpamea aom to aronrxl 70,000, 
end my eattrrate of revenue for the mmtng ~or wnl. ba bo-
tween 5,000 ant $120.000o 

Yours var3 trnl "3. 

EB':AH 

• 
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Dear Mr. Fletcher: 

I have been in New York since September last. Your 

letter was :forvtarded to me here - the one in which you so 

kindly offered to send ne oranges and lemons. When I first 

arrived I got into the bands o:f doctors and they found I bad 

a very large stone in my gall bladder - and I still have it. 
I hesitate to have an operation as it will upset me far a 

year anyway, and so far it hasn 1 t troubled me exoep t to 

upset my stomach - but I baven' t had any extreme pain - as 

the,y say I have it coming. 

I have received many letters from you, but I do not 

answer any business letters - what 1 s the use of having a 

lawyer if I have to worry about the law part of it. I have 

confidence in Mr. Brown and feel be is doi~ the very best he 

can for Mary H. Murray. I will be so glad when my inheritance 

tax is paid, and I kn~ where I am at. 

stuart and Enid are here. \7e all must appear in Montana 

to testify on the 20th of this month. I dread going up there on 

account o.f the cold. 

Yell this is all and I hope Mr. Fletcher all is well with 

you and yours - give my love to Hrs. F:J,.etoher and I wish you all 

a fine and good Xmas and a prosperous New Year. 

Sincerely your a, 

MARY HAYMOND MURRAY. 

Sunday - lOth. 

, . . 

• 
~ 

, .. • 
/ 1 

• 
~ 
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/ ' , DQar Mr. Fletoher: 

.., 
; 

/ Ji",: : I have boon in New York a1noe September last. Your 

// .J letter wns for\1arded to me here ·- the one in wh1oh you eo 

/ .~· . kindly offered to send ne oranges and lemons. When I first 
•j • 

( 
P. 

\ 
arrived I got into the bands of doctors and they fauna I md 

.~ · a very large stone in my gall bladder - and I still. have it. 
/,I 
'I 

j l 
I • I ~"• 
I 0 

I hesitate to have an operation as it will upset me far a 
year anyway, and so far 1 t hasn't troub l.e d 1m exoep t to 

upset II11 stomoh - but I haven't had any extreme pl.in - as 
they say- I have it ooming. 

' . 
• ' 
l 
' 

I have received many lette1.•s from you, but I do not 
•• • ... 

answer any business letters - wnat•a the use of haVing a 

lawyer if I have to orry about the law part of it. I mve 

oon:fidenoe in Yr. Brown and feel he is doi~ the very best he 

can for JJary H. Murray. I will be so glad \7ben my 1 nheritanoe 

tax ia paid, and I k:nO\V where I an at. 

stuart and Enid ~e here. We all must appear in Montana 

to testify on the 20ih of this month. I dread going up there on 

aooount of the ool4. 
Well this is all ana I hope Yr. Fletcher all ia we~l with 

7ou and yours - give. my love to ltra. F~etoher and I 1BJ1 you all 

a fine and good xmas and a prosperous Dew Year. 
Sinoerel1' your a , 

UARY HAIIMOHD lm'RRAY • 



.. 

Oct. 27, 1922 

Yrs. James A. Murray, 
Monterey, California. 

My dear Mrs. Murray: ; 

Enclosed find copy of option signed by Mr. 
Bro.m and myself relative to the purchase of the :MurrlW 
estate 1 s ten-twelfths interest and also copies of my 
letter and tel.egram to Mr. Brown all of which is 
explanatory and simply to keep you posted. 

I hope to be able to oonsumma te this sale 
with every prospect of success, and am deeply grateful 
:for the opportunity. 

I believe that I will be able to get the 
~200,000 :from the Los Angeles Bank so that the state 
inheritance tax can be paid. I hope in the near futu.re 
you can see your way clear to come to San Diego. In 
the meantime, drop n:e a line when I .can send you a mixed 
box of oranges and lemons, and do not hesitate to call 
on me. any tim you want them. 

All well here. 

I assume that everything Mr. Brown is doing 
is satis:factory to you, and if the above is a·atisfa.ctory 
kindly write me a letter confirming same. However if 
there is any objection to what is done , kindly drop me 
a line on receipt of th.ia, f'or I want to cooperate 
1n every way. 

EF:KLM 

With kindest personal regards, I .·am 

Sincerely yours, 

ED FLETCHER 

• 

I 

\ 

l \ 

l 

Mra. Jamaa A. U:ur ray, 
Monterey, California. 

Uy dear Ura. Murray: 

Oot. 27, 1922 

Enclosed find copy o,f option signed by Yr. 
BrCRID and myself relative to the purchase of the Uurray 
estate• s ten-twelfths interest and also copies o·f my 
letter and telegram to Mr. Brown all of which is 
explanatory and simply to keep you posted. 

I hope to be able to oonsnmma.te this sale 
with every pro ape ot of success, and am deeply gra tefu1 
for the opportunity. 

I be Ueve that I will be able to get the 
$200,000 from the Los Angeles Bank so that the state 
inheritance tax can be paid. I hope in the near fntur ,e 
you oan see your way olear to come to San Diego . In 
the meantime drop u:e a line when I csn send you a mixed 
box of ore.nge,s and lemons, and do not hesitate to aa.ll 
on. me any tins you want them. 

All well here. 

I assume that everything Mr. Brown is doing 
is satisfactory to you, and if the above is satisfactory 
kindly write me a letter confirming same. However if 
there 1s any ob~ootion to what is done • kindly drop me 
a line on receipt .of this, for I want to cooperate 
in 9v~ry w.ay. 

EF:XLV 

With kindest personal regards, I : .am 

Sincerely yours, 

ED FLETCHER 

' . 
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llra.James A. :Murray, 
Mont!3rey, California. 

1dy dear Urs. I.iurray: 

• I f 

Deo. 18, 1922. 

I acknowledge receipt of your letter from 
•lew York and sorry to hear that you have been under 
the weather. I do hope you will not have to have an 
operation. 

I believe you have a mighty smart lawyer 
in Brown. I simply send you from time to ttme copies 
of letters just to keep you posted on what is going on 
and assume that you ant me to. I will continue to 
do so unless you prefer it otherwise. 

2leaae drop me a postal oard when you expect 
to gat baok to California so I can send you and 
stewart a box of oranges and lemons. Where shall I 
send them Monterey or San Francisco? 

Everything is going along nicely with us here 
and I hope that you can oome down here this winter. I pro-
mise you right now I will take you anywhere you want to 
go for any length of time you want - a real trip. if you 
say so. we have some nice people keeping Pine Hills open 
no • 

I am glad that you approve of bat Kr. Brown 
has done in the matter of the sale of tbe CUJamaoa System. 
Ur. Ero•n says he doesn't ant any payments of money until 
Uay, for if the Cuyamaos System io not sold until after 
two years from JAr. nrray's death, the state and government 
inheritance tax is "veey muoh less than it .,uld be if the 
property ere sald and paid for now. 

ith kindest regards, I am 
Veey ei.noerel7 :voars, 

, 

:KLK 

• 

220-4 

• 
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. 
Deo. 16, 1922. 

• Mra.Jamea .A. Murray, 
Monterey, Ca1.1f'ornia. 

Lty dear l.trD. ~turray: 

I acknowledge receipt of yotu· letter from 
Non York and sorry to hear that you have boen under 
the weather. I do hope yon ~ill not have to ~ve an 
operation. 

t believe you have a· m~ghty smart lawyer 
in Brown. I simply send you from time to time copies 
of lettors just to keep ' you posted on what is eoing on 
and assume that ~ou want me to. I ~ill continue to 

~ . do a9 unless you p1·efer it other\9~se ~ 

~lease drop me a postal card when ~ou expect 
to get baoJt to California so I c un send you and . 
stewart a· box ·of oranues aud lemons. ~~"iharo shall . I 
send them 1.1ontoray or San Francisco? 

· h'Yorything ia uoinB along nicely with us here 
and I ht>pe thu.t you can come down here this Vlint er. I pro-
mise you right now I \7111 take yott anywhere yon want to . 
go for any length or time ~ou want - a roal trip ~f you 
say so. We have sor:nc nice people keeping t-ine Rills o-oen 
now. 

I am glad that :von approve of' t hat .Mr. Brown 
has done in the matter of the sale of the Cnyamaoa ~ystem. 
Mr. BrovJn says he doesn't vJant any payments of money until 
May. for if tho Cuyamaoa System i F. not eold until after 
.t,vo years from Mr. uurray 'n death, the etate and g overrumnt 
inheritance tax is very mttah lees than it 'DUld be if the 
property were sold and puid for now. 

With kindest regards, I am 
Very sincorely yours, 

' 
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To Messrs. Ed Flet6her and 
Charles F. Stern. 

Gentlemen: 

June 1, 1923. 

Referring to our agreement for the sale of 10/12 

inte-rost in the properties and business of the Cuyamaca 

Water Company owned by me as the surviving widow _of 

James A. Uurray, deceased, and as a matter to be considered 

in connection with said contract, of date. the first day 

of June, 1923, 

Any net earnings derived .from the operation of said 

Cuyamaoa Water Company during the life of said contract, and 

while ~ou are not in default thereunder, may be distributed 

to the parties entitled thereto at your option, in which 

event any sums of money actually distributed to me shall 

be credited in discharge of any sums due from you under 

the terms of said last mentioned contract. 

~pproved and accepted 

Stern 
Fletcher 

Very truly yours, 

I 
\ t- ' 
t: I 

~ 
t 

J 
I 

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this let day of June, 
. 

A. D., 1923, by and between MARY~ MURRAY, the surviving widow of 
JSE sA. MURRAY, Deoeaeed, party of the first part, hereinafter 
called the "Vendor" , and CHARLES F. STERN, of Loa Angeles, California, 

and ED FLETCHER, of San Diego, California, parties of the second 

part, hereinafter oalled the "Vendees11 :-

WHEREAS, JAMES A. MURRAY died on the 11th day of May, 1921, 

and was at the time of his deoease the owner of a ten-twelfths (10/12) 

interest in a copartnershiP" known as the CUYAUACA WATER COMPAIIY, which 

said copartnership at the time of said decease owned the properties 
found listed in an exhibit attached hereto (marked "Exhibit A"), 
which exhibit is hereby referred to and made a part hereof; and 

VffiEREAS, by the will of JAMES A. MURRAY his interest in 

the said copartnership was given, devised and bequeathed to 
Mary H. MURRAY; and 

WHEREAS, the administration of the estate of JAMES A. LIDRRAY 
. 
is still pending, and the affairs of said copartnership have not been 

liquidated and settled, and the interests of MARY H. MURRAY in the said 
copartnership and the properties thereof are still undistributed to 

her; and 
WHEREAS, the said vendor is desirous of selling to the said 

vendees, and the enid vendees are desirous of purchasing from the 
vendor, the interest of the vendor in the said co-partnorahi~ and· 

' the properties thereof; 

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and of the 

covenants and agreements hereinafter mentioned, the said vendor 
hereby agrees to sell to said vendees, and the vendees hereby agree 

to purohawe from the said vendor, all of the right, title and 

interest of the said vendor in the said dissolved copartnership 

known as the CUYAMAOA WATER COMPANY, aa deraigned by her through the 
estate of said decedent, and . in the properties and franchises of said 

. 
copartnership, under the following terms and conditions:-

, . 
• 

• . . 



The purchase prioe shall be the sum of Six Hundred 

Ninety-five Thousand Dollars ( 695,000.), payable as followa:-
One Hundred Forty-five Thousand Dollars 
($145,000.) on or before the 1st day of 
June, 1924; 

One Hundred and Fifty Thousand Dollars · 
($150,000.) on or before the let day of 
June, 1926~ · 

. 
Four Hundred Thousand Dollars ( 400,000.) 
on or before the lst day of June, 1920; . 
All deferred payments shall bear inte1·est at the rate 

of Six Per Cent {6%) per annum, from the date hereof, payable 

quarterly, subject to the limitations hereinafter contained. 

The sum of Forty-one Thousand, Seven Hundred Dollars 

C$41,700.) shall be paid at once as interest upon the full 

purchase price to the 1st day of June, 1924. 

The vendees shall have the right to anticipate any . 
payment herein provided, and in the event this right shall be 

exerciseu they shall be allowed a discount at the rate of Five 

Per Cent (5%) per annum to the time anticipated. 

As a right separate and distinct from anything herein-

above contained, the vendees may make full payment of the 

principal sum of the purchase price by paying to the vendor in 

cash, upon the let day of June, 1924, the full sum of Stx 

Hundred and forty-five Thousand Dollars ($645,000.) 

Upon receipt of the full payment of the purchase price 

and interest, as is in this agreement provided, the vendor agrees 

to make, execute and deliver to the vendees the proper document, 

or documents, transferring to the vendees title to the properties 

which are the subject of this agreement • 

The vendees have knowledge of the faot . that other persons 
are endeavoring to purabase from the said vendor the property 

which is the subject-matter of this contract, and in consideration 

of this fact, and in consideration of the postponement of the 

payments hereinabove provided, and for other good and sufficient 

considerations, it is hereby agreed between the parties that if 
• 

the vendees shall fail to make any payment of the principal or 

• • 

• 

\ 

interest at the time, or in the manner, hereinabove provided, then 

any sum or sums which may have been theretofore paid by the 

vendees 1o the vendor, under the terms of this agreement, shall 

beoome forfeited to the said vendor and be retained by the· said 

vendor as liquidated damages, and in such event the said vendees 

shall have no right to recover the same, or any cause of action 

therefor, and, further, in such event the vendor shall have the 

right to the immediate possession of the properties which are the 

aubjeot-matter of thia agreement in case the vendees have been 

given the possession of such properties. or any portion of them. 

This contract is assignable, but any assignment thereof 

shull not in any manner avoid the obligation of the second parties 

to make the payments and perform the covenants herein contained. 
. 

Time is and shall be of the essence of this contract. 

The vendees are jointly and severally bound by the .terms 

and conditions of this agreement. 

Subject to the limitations hereinbefore contained, the 

terms and conditions hereof shall be binding upon and run in· 

favor of tho heirs, executors, administrators, successors, or 
' assigns of the parties hereto. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have hereunto set their 

names and seals on the date first above written. 

• 

MARY H. MORRAY 
Party of tEe first part 
CHARLES F. STERN 

ED FLEl'CHER 
Parties of the second part 







• 

Mrs • James A. U\U'ray, 
J!ont er ey • Californ !.a • 

Liy dear lira. Lturr.a:v: 

• 

• 

Januo.ry 12, 19Pl> • 

fir . lo!ttrray before hie death told ma that 
he had an sxtra elk head and n oottple of deer hea.da 
that he could epa.re me for my lodge in the motmtains, 
o.nd I was to pay him a reasonable pri,oe for same. 
I le'ft the mntter in h!a hands. 

Have you disposed of all of this personal 
propert~ If not, is there anything of that kind 
nmv that you have for sale~ If ao, let me know. 

With kind personal regards, 

very a inoerely yonro, 

• 

EF:AH 



• 

ltra. JDJnea A. ~ray, 
~ontarey, Ualifornis. 

'5'ebrnnry 6, 1925 • 

Th~ ;:indly ~or your latter of the 4th. 

• 

I do not J.:no\·1 ju2t what heads he referred to -
w.hethor they were o. t .lsoulder or et the bank in Butte. 
~ .. ·ro or t~u:ao timan nr. 11ur1•cy a poke of 1 t but 1 t 
olipped hiD !:lind. The question of pr ioe I loft to 
him. IIo ho.d t\7o o1· t :lree times spoken about me lla.v!ng 
same up in t he motmta1ns in the lodBe nnd I o.m just 
selfish enoueh no·.v to call your o.t.tantion to it think-
ing thnt porhapa you otill \7ieh to dispose of them, in 
which co.sa I nill be very r;lad to pay whatever their 
Val.t!e 1 D • 

·.-:e 3re one otep nearer on the water question. 
Prosnects lool: very cood for a comf!t'omise -be:trvreon the 
diotrict end the oi ty and the o ~;neummatlon of our 
oole of tr.e Cnynrnnce. System to the d1 atr ic t. If 
something ne\V dooa not a.rioe we will hava the thing 
closed un in four or :tl va months. .... 

:!th kind peroonnl reso.raa. and hop1DB you are 
-re 11, I O.l'!l 

·;ery oinoeroly yours, 

':"-:;t • AH 
~. 

• 

\ 

_.......__ . 

CASHOACHG . 

TIME fiLm 

NEWCOMB CARLTON. PRUIOEHT GEORGE W . E.. ATKINS. P'IRSTVIc.E-PftatDDn' 

lira. James A. llurrq. 
Ko~tere7, California 

1925. 

: ,_/ llr. 'Brown ·wrote· me that subJect to 70ur oo·nsent and Stuart 
. . 

~ ·• weuld aoaept a note signed b7 Yr. stern ana ~seli for · . . . . 
.. . . -

• 
~1ght7 two fifty due Sept~ber first p~able December 

• 

fifteenth .'nen signed note now· in' llr. Browns office ·x1ndl7 
• Wire: me. it it 1s aooepta le or shall we p~. oaah tomorro~ . . . . . . . 

Xlndl7 wire .answer ~ -expense 
t 

ED J'LETOBER 
• 

oo • . • 

• 

• 

. . 
• • t••• • • .. • • . . . 

• 

• • . . . -

--

• 

• 

• 



• 

• 
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c 
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I 
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·' 

I 

Urs. Jamos A. !.!urray. 
l.Ionterey. California. 

liy de~r Urs. Mur:-ay : 

i-
1 

\. 

October 12, 1925. 

Attached hereto ie letter \mioh is my nnder-
atanding of our oonvereation regarding the note,-
·:thioh you afterwards turned over to :Mr. 13rown, and 
legally it was his duty to enforce collection as you 
had no authority to offer to do what you dfl. as 
mentioned in my letter. 

I am only asking for a statement from you -to 
ClSke my word good with a griend of. mine, nnd in 
no way are you liable in relation thereto. 

Very sincerely yours, 

E 
F 
• • • 
K 
L 
Lt 

' 
I 

' ,' . 
. . I 

.. 

•'I c 

• t 
/ 

I 
\ 

, . 
I 

, 

j 
.' I ·. " 

' ,, .... . f· 
! • • 

I • ' 

' . ' . . 

I 

I 
I 

; 

.' 

I 

Mrs. trames A· Murray, 
Monterey, California. 

My dear Mrs. Murrey: 

(copy) 

October 12, 1925. 

Attached hereto is letter v:hich is my understanding 
of our conversntion raearding the note, which you efter1:ard.s turned 
over to Mr. Brown, and legally it vms his duty to enforce collection, 
as you had no authority to offer to do what you did, as mentioned in 
my latter. 

I am only asking for a statement from you to make my 
word good with a friend of mine, and in no way are you lie.ble in re-
le.tion thereto. 

Very sincerely yours, 

E 
F .. 
• • 
K 
L 
At 



Mrs. ~&Des A· Murroy, 
uonte~ey, Californic. 

!:!y dear y:rs. Murrey: 

(copy) 

October 12, 1925. 

.Attached hareto in letter which is m:r underste.nc11ng 
o.f our conversation regarding the note, which J'Oll l!.ftermrds turned 
over to Mr. Brovm, and losal.ly it ws his duty to enforce collection, 
as you had no nuthority to offer to do wlmt yon did, a s mentioned in 
il1J letter. 

I run only asking for a stotement .from you to mdke 1!J1 
~'lOrd eood uith s. friend of' tdne, and in no vroy are you lieble in ra-
la tion thereto. 

E 
F 
• • 
K 
L 

Very nincerely ]Ourn, 

Mr. F.d Fletcher, 
916 Eighth street, 
p. o. Bo': 1412, 
San Diego, Cali.forn :e. 
MY deer llr. Fletcher: 

(copy) 

San Francisco, California, 
September 16, 1925. 

This will aCknonledge your letter of July 25th, 
e.sking i7het credit you hnve been sllo\>ted on your promiseory 
note. To tell the truth I have not been able to construe 
this transaction for income ta"t purposes. I shall set out the 
f'acts end you may make your own deductions as to what the 
situation shows. 

You will remember that our sal.e price to you and 
l~r. Stern was $6001 000 even. You then asked me what r.ould 
become of' your note in the principal sum of $85,000 and wished 
to knorr how it could be taken care or in the transaction. I 
suggested that you add it to the purchase price, informing ~r. 
Stern of course, and when that purchase price had been pertiElly 
or wholly paid we would make the proper endorsements upon your 
note; upon the .final payment being made you were to receive it 
back cancelled, partis.l. payments in proportion. It amounts, of 
course, to n commission to you of $100,000, ~bich is the value 
of yo· r note in cormection wi. th the trans •ction. 

In making our own income tax return, upon the con-
clusio~ of the deal, I shall return it as hnving received 
$7001 0001 less a commission of $100,000 to you, for that, of' 
course, reflects the real transaction. You may elect to amend 
your income tax return for 1924 (although bear in mind I nm not 
advising you in 8JJ1 respect concerning your private matters ) 
and shot;'~ a credit upon your note in my bands a:; executor, 
amounting to 21,428.57, which is 1SoOoQ7ooooo or your commi s ion 
of' $1001 000. 

I personaJJ y have another mntter to worry over r.hich 
is this: . I hnve been very earnest in my request that the value 
of your note, for taxation purposes, be reduced to whe.t you eoulC. 
actually p~ on the date of Murray's death; thnt i s , some~here 
around $551 000 or $40,0001 but even at this late date I do not 
have the figures from the Estate Ta...""<: Unit sbor.ing just what they 
have done in this regard. I may have to emend my own te.x return 
for 1924 as soon as I get these figures. Stric~ ss n matter or 
law, however, the only thing which governs my es te tax i the 

. value of the note at the date or urray's deGcth and not its 
value four years 'thence. I shall open a i'ull discussion or this 



1- r-" 
1{ ~. 

9/16/25 

'iii th the proper persons. In the meantime you can mull over 
your 0;m situation. Ir I were you I would take the advice 
of counsel. on the point in order to keep myself strictly in 
the clear. It might be 7lell f'or you to let me know \':hat you 
are going to do before you file your amendment. 

With best personal regards, 

Yours very truly, 

( signed) J . S. K. Brown. 

WSK.B :GL 

• 

• 

' -

• 

, . 

Monterey, California. 
Oatober 15, 1925. • 

Colonel Ed Fletoher, 
San Diego, California. 

Uy dear Colonel Fletoher: 

This confirms my verbal understanding that 
at the time of l!r • tturro.y 'e death I aal:od you tQ do 
everythiDB you oould to assist me in settling rey 
difftrenoea with Mr. Jim :Uurray and other heirs of 
ldr. Murray: that in oonaiderntion thereof I would 
destroy the note whioh you owed .... tr . Murray at that 
time. 

You helped me in evory way you could, 
inolnding a trip to Bntte • Montana, one to Seattle 
and one to 2ortland, oleo several tripe to San 
Franoisoo in connection with the attorneys, all at 
your o·un expense. 

I found out later, thrn Hr . Brown, that it 
was illegal to do Vlba t I bad offered to do, and 
therefore an arrangement was made thru tho sale of 
tho Cuyamaoa System, whioh proteoted you on the note 
and gave you an opportunity to dispose of tho system 
at a profit if ~on could do so. 

Vor, einoerelJ yours, 

• 



Colonel Ed Fletcher, 
San Diego, Ca11f'ornia. 

yy dear Colonel Fletcherl 

(copy) 

Monterey, California, 
October 15, 1925. 

.. 

·.Lirl.s confiros m:r verbal understanding that at the 
time of Mr. urray 1 s death I asked you to do everything you could 
to assist, me in settling my differences with Mr. Jim Murrey and 
other heir's of' Mr. Murray; that in consideration thereof I would 
destroy tbe note r.hich you owed Mr. Uurray at that time. 

You helned me in every way you coula, including a 
trip to BUtte, tfontmta, one to Seattle and one to Portland, also 
severa1 trips to San Francisco in connection with the attorneys, 
all at your o-nn expense. 

I found out later, tbru Mr. Brown, that it was 
illegal to do rrhat I had offered to do, and therefore an arrange-
ment 71aS made tbru the snle o£ the CUyamaca System, which pro-
tected you on the note and gave you an opportuni W to dispose or 
the system at a profit if you could do so. 

very sincerely yours, 

• 

(. 

Colonel Ed F1etcher, 
San Diego, California. 

J1Y dear Colonel Fletchert 

(copY') 

Monterey, California, 
October 15, 1925. 

lbis confi:r.ms my verbe.l underswndin c; thnt nt the 
time or Hr. Murrayfs death I asked you to do everything you could 
to assist me in settling my ci'tffcrences with l,lr. Jim Murrey and 
other heirs of Mr. Murra:r; tbnt in considcre.tion thereo!' I would 
destroy the note which you o\7Gd Mr. Murray nt tho.t time. 

You helped me in ever.r way you could, includin~ P. 
trip to nutte, Montana, one to Seattle and one . to Portlend, also 
several trips to San Francisco in connection rd. th the attorneys 
all at your own expense. · ' 

.. I f'otmd out later, thru ltr. ·Bro;m, thut it was 
illegal to . do l7hnt I had of"f'ered to do, and therefore an arrange-
ment wns mnde thru the snle or the cuyamaca System, watch ")!"0-
tected you on the n~te and gave you nn opportuni.t&' to dir;p~~e or 
the eystcm. at a protit if you could do so. 

very sincer~ly yours, 



itbin the con plation ot tb.e trans otion reby Fl toher 
and Stern a~uired the Ou7 ca ater 00J11pa121'1 so-called n tcher 
note in th principal s ot 51575.'18 liad at that date att bet een 
buyer and the seller an agr d u or 100,000. This valuation lll'QS 
in e following mannera 

Ed. etcher as ed tor an option on th 10/12ths 
ot the Cuyamaoa ater Company o ed by the urray 
esta intenting to promote a sale to otherSJ the 
selling price a discussed and fixed at 600,000 
net! Fletcher then a ed •nat commission do I 
get for selling this proper~•• the exeBator 
stated he 6001000 as petJ Fletcher n as ed 
for the r turn ot hi 85,575.'18 note then ap-
praised for ederal state tax purposes at 65,000· 
as a coDIIIlission upon the sale at $6001 000J the 
exeC?tJtor refusedJ Fletcher than said, n at am. I 

.,.- going to do about that note, . I do not want to have 
to pay the principal and interest o£ ""that note at 
any valuation J the executor auglested the value 
of the note be added to the 6001000 making 7001 000 
and tbat the se].ling price, hen fully paid the 
ote to be returned to n tch r as a commissionJ 

l'l.etcher and the executor then agreed bat ean 
themselves that the :Yal.u ot· the note for the. par-
ticular purpose of that ·~saotion in'eftp ati ve 
ot lillY appraised value as lOO,OOOJ the purchase 
p ce then made 7001 000 and th option issued, 
carrying the value ot the note as a commission as 
above iridicatedJ upon the constmlatdon or the tran-
saction the note was returned as contemplated. 

t no time did llr. Fletcher retire from the position that Mrs . 
~·1'1' had promised him this note as compeJJ.SR+.1 on tor services rendered 

to her in matters connected with the ;.mrr~ estat Q; oon·t.ra, Lire. Yurrsy 
has never conced the correatness of Jh~. Fletcher's position in tha respect • 

. 
Dated at San Francisco, California, arch 171 1927 . 

In duplicate 

Approv dt 
• 

W. • K. BRO a Ex cutor 

ld netch 
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